
1st 2.120 1ST 7 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.244 2ND 18 14th #N/A

3rd 2.413 3RD 20 15th #N/A

4th 2.730 4TH 24 16th #N/A

5th 2.976 5TH 24 17th #N/A

6TH 25 18th #N/A

7TH 26 19th #N/A

1st 383 8TH 26 20th #N/A

2nd 370 9TH #N/A

3rd 363 10TH #N/A

4th 363 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 362 12th #N/A 8

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102 Gwyn, Ed Y 2.354 1.887 2.120 1 166 175 341 7 0 5 11 1 7 24 4 0

103 Dunn, Tom Y R 2.537 3.415 2.976 5 187 183 370 2 6 7 3 5 3 18 2 1

104 Jarrell, JC Y 3.513 3.524 3.518 8 184 179 363 4 4 10 5 7 4 26 8 0

105 Ohara, James Y 2.149 2.338 2.244 2 196 187 383 1 10 2 1 2 2 7 1 2

106  Y 2.261 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 5 4 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

107  N 4.245 DQ DQ DQ 129 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108  Y R 3.939 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 0 11 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202 Denver Bob Y 1.812 3.013 2.413 3 178 139 317 8 2 1 7 4 8 20 3 0

203 Loan, Dwayne H. Y 2.891 3.502 3.196 7 184 178 362 5 5 9 4 6 6 25 6 0

204 Taylor, Stan Y 2.438 3.604 3.021 6 175 188 363 3 7 6 9 8 1 24 5 0

205 Bradley, Steve Y 2.649 2.811 2.730 4 169 178 347 6 7 8 10 3 5 26 7 0

206  Y 2.152 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 2 3 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

207  N 5.548 DQ DQ DQ 128 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Gwyn, Ed

Ohara, James

Denver Bob

Bradley, Steve

Dunn, Tom

Ohara, James

Dunn, Tom

Taylor, Stan

Jarrell, JC

Loan, Dwayne H.

#N/A

Ohara, James

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Two Gun Overall Results

6/2/2018

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Bradley, Steve

Jarrell, JC

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Dunn, Tom

Denver Bob

Gwyn, Ed

Taylor, Stan

Loan, Dwayne H.

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 196 1ST 1.812 1ST

2ND 190 2nd 2.149 2ND

3RD 187 3rd 2.152 3RD

4TH 184 4th 2.261 4TH

5TH 184 5th 2.354 5TH

6TH 179 6th 2.438 6TH

7TH 178 7th 2.537 7TH

8TH 176 8th 2.649 8TH

9TH 175 9th 2.891 9TH

10TH 169 10th 3.513 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 0.968 3 1ST 0.968 13th

2ND 50 1.292 3 2nd 1.292

3RD 50 1.863 3 3rd 1.367 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 40 2.584 42 2.556 46 2.381 38 1.893 166 11 0 2.354 5 16 9 0 0

3 Y 103 R 43 4.167 50 3 0.968 45 2.994 49 2 2.019 187 3 5 2.537 7 10 5 0 0 0

4 Y 104 47 1 3.268 43 5.100 46 3.087 48 1 2.595 184 5 2 3.513 10 15 8 0 0 0

5 Y 105 48 2.800 50 3 1.292 49 2 2.936 49 1.569 196 1 5 2.149 2 3 1 2 1 3

6 Y 106 48 1 2.362 50 3 1.863 48 1 2.177 44 2.643 190 2 5 2.261 4 6 2 1 0 1

7 N 107 23 5.503 33 3.445 41 3.205 32 4.827 129 DQ 0 4.245 DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 R 39 3.136 45 3.412 47 3.393 45 5.816 176 8 0 3.939 11 19 11 0 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 202 39 1.367 49 2.401 41 1.656 49 2 1.824 178 7 2 1.812 1 8 3 0 2 2

13 Y 203 43 1 3.716 47 1 3.124 49 2 2.412 45 2.313 184 4 4 2.891 9 13 6 0 0 0

14 Y 204 42 2.039 38 2.795 49 3 1.953 46 1 2.966 175 9 4 2.438 6 15 7 0 0 0

15 Y 205 46 1 2.185 35 2.916 47 1 2.874 41 2.622 169 10 2 2.649 8 18 10 0 0 0

16 Y 206 40 3.337 44 1.777 49 2 1.657 46 1.835 179 6 2 2.152 3 9 4 0 0 0

17 N 207 11 6.225 28 5.977 45 4.330 44 1 5.661 128 DQ 1 5.548 DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Ohara, James

House, Ken

Denver Bob

Dunlap, Chris

Dunn, Tom

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Loan, Dwayne H.

Taylor, Stan

Jarrell, JC

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Bradley, Steve

Loan, Dwayne H.

Jarrell, JC

Dunlap, Chris

Denver Bob

Cherry, Ben

50

50

39

Dunn, Tom

Ohara, James

Denver Bob

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Gwyn, Ed

Taylor, Stan

Jarrell, JC

House, Ken

Dunn, Tom

Dunn, Tom

Ohara, James

House, Ken

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/2/2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Ohara, James

House, Ken

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dunn, Tom

Denver Bob

Ohara, James

Dunlap, Chris

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Loan, Dwayne H. Gwyn, Ed

Bradley, Steve

Cherry, Ben

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Taylor, Stan

Bradley, Steve

Loan, Dwayne H.

Competitor

Taylor, Stan

Bradley, Steve

Dunlap, Chris

Murphy, William J.

Cherry, Ben

 

 

 

Gwyn, Ed

Dunn, Tom

Jarrell, JC

Ohara, James

House, Ken

 

Denver Bob

McKenzie, Donald

 

 

 

3

6

8

9

10

13

15

15

16

18

19

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 188 1ST 1.887 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.338 2ND

3RD 183 3rd 2.811 3RD

4TH 179 4th 3.013 4TH

5TH 178 5th 3.415 5TH

6TH 178 6th 3.502 6TH

7TH 175 7th 3.524 7TH

8TH 139 8th 3.604 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.210 0 1ST 1.447 13th

2nd 49 1.644 1 2ND 1.644

3rd 49 2.098 3 3RD 1.659 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 38 1.659 46 2.440 43 2.002 48 1.447 175 7 0 1.887 1 8 2 0 2 2

3 Y 103 R 45 4.531 46 3.840 46 3.164 46 1 2.125 183 3 1 3.415 5 8 4 0 0 0

4 Y 104 37 3.818 50 2.210 44 4.099 48 2 3.967 179 4 2 3.524 7 11 6 0 0 0

5 Y 105 43 2.309 49 1 1.644 49 3 2.098 46 1 3.302 187 2 5 2.338 2 4 1 1 1 2

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 202 33 3.495 37 3.490 23 2.202 46 2.866 139 8 0 3.013 4 12 7 0 0 0

13 Y 203 43 1 4.664 46 4.145 44 2.838 45 2.359 178 6 1 3.502 6 12 8 0 0 0

14 Y 204 47 2 5.326 47 3.639 47 2.766 47 1 2.684 188 1 3 3.604 8 9 5 2 0 2

15 Y 205 37 3.350 46 3.442 48 3 2.420 47 2 2.030 178 5 5 2.811 3 8 3 0 0 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

White Horse Firearms & Outdoor Education Center

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Jarrell, JC

Ohara, James

Ohara, James

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Ohara, James

Gwyn, Ed

#N/A

Loan, Dwayne H.

Jarrell, JC

Taylor, Stan

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Taylor, Stan

Denver Bob

6/2/2018

 

Gwyn, Ed

Dunn, Tom

Jarrell, JC

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Ohara, James

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

Denver Bob

Loan, Dwayne H.

Taylor, Stan

Bradley, Steve

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Gwyn, Ed

Ohara, James

Bradley, Steve

Denver Bob

Dunn, Tom

Ohara, James

Dunn, Tom

Jarrell, JC

Bradley, Steve

Loan, Dwayne H.

Gwyn, Ed

Ohara, James

Gwyn, Ed

#N/AGwyn, Ed

38

49

48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Bradley, Steve

Dunn, Tom

Taylor, Stan

Jarrell, JC

Denver Bob

Loan, Dwayne H.

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

4

8

8

8

9

11

12

12

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



White Horse Firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Light Gun Equipment List

6/2/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Jarrell, JC LG 6.5 JCST Remington Douglas Revolution Sightron H4895 Berger Travis Beasly

2 Murphy, William J. LG 0.243 Rem 700 Douglas Weaver Berger Stan Taylor

3 House, Ken LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger

4 Taylor, Stan LG 6mm BRA Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

5 Dunn, Tom LG 6 BR Panda Kreiger

6 Dunlap, Chris LG 6 mm Borden Douglas Revolution Nightforce H4895 Berger Travis Beasly

7 Bradley, Steve LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger M King March Varget Berger Hostetter

8 Loan, Dwayne H. LG 6 DASHER Rem 700 Hawk Hill McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Stan Taylor

9 Cherry, Ben LG 6 BR Kelbly Douglas Revolution Nightforce H4895 Berger Stan Taylor

10 McKenzie, Donald LG 6.5 Creedmore Rem 700 Douglas Vortex H-4350 Sierra Stan Taylor

11 Denver Bob LG 6.5 Creedmore Panda Kreiger PT&R Nightforce RL15 Barts Custom Blue

12 Ohara, James LG 6BR Imp Bat Brux ST 1000 Vortex H4895 Barts

13 Gwyn, Ed LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. King

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG



White Horse Firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/2/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Jarrell, JC HG 284 Borden Douglas Mcgee Nightforce 4831SC Berger Travis Beasly

2 Bradley, Steve HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger M King March Varget Berger M. King

3 Denver Bob HG 6.5 Creedmore Panda Kreiger PT&R Nightforce H-4350 Berger Custom Blue

4 Taylor, Stan HG 6.5x47 Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

5 Dunn, Tom HG 6 BR Panda Kreiger 1 M Nightforce

6 Loan, Dwayne H. HG 6 DASHER Rem 700 Hawk Hill McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Hostetter

7 Ohara, James HG 6BR Imp Bat Brux ST 1000 Vortex H4895 Barts

8 Gwyn, Ed HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. King

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  Gwyn, Ed 0 HG Gwyn, Ed 2 0 2

103 LG  Dunn, Tom 0 HG Dunn, Tom 0 1 1

104 LG  Jarrell, JC 0 HG Jarrell, JC 0 0 0

105 LG  Ohara, James 3 HG Ohara, James 2 2 7

106 LG  House, Ken 1 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  Murphy, William J. 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  Cherry, Ben 0 HG 0 0 0 0

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  Denver Bob 2 HG Denver Bob 0 0 2

203 LG  Loan, Dwayne H. 0 HG Loan, Dwayne H. 0 0 0

204 LG  Taylor, Stan 0 HG Taylor, Stan 2 0 2

205 LG  Bradley, Steve 0 HG Bradley, Steve 0 0 0

206 LG  Dunlap, Chris 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  McKenzie, Donald 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

White Horse Firearms & Outdoor Education Center

6/2/2018

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match




